OP \$115.00 0810755

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM404715

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Caltius Partners III, LP		12/24/2013	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lucky Strike Entertainment, Inc.	
Street Address:	15260 Ventura Boulevard, Suite 1110	
City:	Sherman Oaks	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91403	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	Iress: 15260 Ventura blvd., Suite 1110	
City:	Sherman Oaks	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	Code: 91403	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0810755	LUCKY STRIKE	
Registration Number:	3060821	LUCKY STRIKE	
Registration Number:	3064076	X LUCKY STRIKE LANES	
Registration Number:	3215516	STAY OUT OF THE GUTTER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8184446314

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 818-444-4514

Email: jfriedman@stubbsalderton.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Friedman

Address Line 1: 15260 Ventura Blvd., 20th Floor
Address Line 4: Sherman Oaks, CALIFORNIA 91403

TRADEMARK REEL: 005916 FRAME: 0497

900384049

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Friedman		
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Jonathan Friedman		
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2016		
Total Attachments: 3 source=CaltiusLucky Strike 2013 TM Release#page1.tif			

source=Caltius--Lucky Strike 2013 TM Release#page1.tif source=Caltius--Lucky Strike 2013 TM Release#page2.tif source=Caltius--Lucky Strike 2013 TM Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005916 FRAME: 0498

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE dated as of December 24, 2013 (this "Release") is made by Caltius Partners III, LP ("Caltius").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a trademark assignment which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 21, 2006 at reel 3373, frame 0581, Lucky Strike Entertainment, Inc. (the "Grantor") granted to Caltius a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired trademarks, including those set forth on the attached schedule (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Grantor and its affiliated companies, including Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C., have requested and Caltius has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Caltius does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate all liens and security interests it has in the Released Collateral, including those created by the trademark assignment, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Caltius in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005916 FRAME: 0499 Caltius Partners III, LP

By: CP III, LP, its general partner

By:

Name: Michael Kane Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1

	Reg. Number	Mark	Reg. Date
	810755	Lucky Strike	07/05/1966
	3064076	X Lucky Strike Lanes	02/28/2006
	3060821	Lucky Strike	02/21/2006
***************************************	3215516	Stay Out of the Gutter	03/06/2007

A-1

RECORDED: 11/07/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005916 FRAME: 0501